
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:36
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
SUBSIDY ON LOAN
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides subsidy on the interest on the loan being given to micro, small and medium enterprises for
modernisation of their machines etc.; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) whether the said subsidy is provided to enterprises established in all the areas of the country or limited to the units related to areas
and products notified by the Union Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) : No, Madam. 

(b)&(c): Does not arise 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES LOK SABHA
	Answer

